358 Sen Gil
Puyat Avenue, Makati City, against RONALDO V. HERSANDO
Married to EDILYN MAE T. HERSANDO with postal address
at 755 TRAMO RD., TEJEROS, CONVENTION ROSARIO CAVITE,
to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of October 9,
2023, amounted to FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED FOUR PESOS &  28/100 PESOS (P
437,804.28) Philippine Currency, excluding penalties, Attorney’s
Fees and expenses of the foreclosure, the unders igned
authorized Sheriff IV, will sell at public auction on November
11, 2025 at 9:00 in the morning or soon thereafter at the
Regional Trial Court, Naic, Cavite, to the highest bidder in CASH

[...]

That the above-named party is the
heir of the deceased ROMEO SIMON, who died on
October 29, 2010 at Medical Center Imus, leaving an
intestate estate, part of which is a parcel of house and
lot situated at Brgy. Mabolo, Municipal of Bacoor,
covered by an area of approximately FIVE HUNDRED
SEVENTY FOUR (574) Square meters,  more
particularly bounded and described as follows:, covered
by TCT No. T-352189 more particularly described as
follows; That said deceased died intestate, without
Testament and without leaving any debts whatsoever;

That said deceased left a property situated at Brgy.
Mabolo, Municipal of Bacoor, covered by an area of
approximately Five Hundred Seventy Four (574)
Square meters, more particularly bounded and
described as follows:, covered by TCT No. T-352189.

1. That pursuant to Sec. 1 Rule 74 of the Revised
Penal Code of Court of the Philippines, and the parties
herein being all of age, they have agreed to divide as

[...]

Roxas Blvd., Malate, City of Manila,
against the Mortgagors, Spouses William Paras Abes, Jr.
and Gaylee Briones Abes, with business address at Unit
C, Lot 5A Remelville Subd., Noveleta, Cavite, to satisfy the
mortgage indebtedness which as of June 30, 2025 amounts
to TWENTY TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND
PESOS (Php 22,700,000.00) Philippine Currency, which
corresponds to the principal amount and exclusive past due
interest, and penalty charges and all legal fees incidental to
this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at
public auction on November 6, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the

[...]

071-201-8002151

A PARCEL OF LAND (LOT 2-B-3-B, OF THE SUBD. PLAN,
PSD-04-210633, BEING A PORTION OF LOT 2-B-3, PSD-04-
007848, LRC REC. NO.), SIT. IN THE BRGY. OF SAN RAFAEL,
MUN. OF NOVELETA, PROV. OF CAVITE. X X X X X X X X.
CONTAINING AN AREA OF FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX (476)
SQUARE METERS. X X X X X X X X X X X.

All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned on the
above stated time and place.

In the event the public auction should not take place on the
said date, it shall be held on November 13, 2025 without
further notice.

[...]

with postal address at 3290 Tim Bldg., Zapote St., Brgy. Sta.
Cruz, Makati City; Blk. 10 Lot 8, West Beverly Hills Subd., Brgy.
Langkaan 1, Dasmariñas City, Cavite; and for the satisfaction
of the mortgaged debt which as of 12 September 2025 amounts
to FOUR MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR PESOS & 58/100 (Php
4,435,664.58),  exclusive of legal fees and expenses incidental
to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell
at public auction on December 12, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in
the morning  or soon thereaf ter at the Ground Floor,
Dasmariñas Community Affairs (DASCA) Building,

[...]

PHALA, mortgagor, with residence and postal address at
Block 4 Lot 43 Pristina Expansion, Brgy. Tanzang Luma, Imus,
Cavite and/or Block 7 Lot 17, Bayanihan Homes, Anabu, Imus,
Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of
September 8, 2025, amounts to ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED
NINETY NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE
PESOS AND 75/100 (P1,299,489.75), Philippine Currency,
including interest and penalties, but excluding attorney's fees,
sherif f 's fees and all other charges inc idental to this
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned will sell at public auction
on November 18, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or